CITY OF ONEILL, NEBRASKA struction and furnishing of all CALL FOR SPECIAL MEETING TO THE MEMBERS OF THE tractor's equipment and plant COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA:

You and each of you are hereby notified that a special meeting of the Mayor and Council of the City of O'Neill Ne braska, will be held at the City Council Room on the 21st day of October, 1959, at 7:30 o'alock P.M. for the purpose of approving contract on Sewer District No. 1 and change orders on Paving Districts, and to act upon any other matters that may pro-Council of said City.

O. D. French

City Clerk (SEAL)

We the undersigned, hereby acknowledge service of the foregoing notice and call and consent to the meeting of the Mayor and Council of said City to be held at the time and place therein speci-

Dated this 21st day of October,

A. A. Hiatt E. M. Gleeson Wm. McInsosh A. W. Carroll Fred Heermann Robert Moore Geo. Janousek Leigh Reynoldson The Mayor and City Council of the City of O'Neill in the County of Holt in the State of Nebraska, the 21st day of October, 1959, at To the Mayor and City Council 7:30 o'clock P.M., in Special session, the following being present: Gentlemen: Mayor: D. C. Schaffer, City Clerk, D. French, Councilmen Mc-Hiatt and Reynoldson.

The following were absent: Moore, Heermann. A quorum being present, the following proceedings were had and done

moved its adoption: BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of O'-Neill, Nebraska:

1. The Mayor and Council have determined that the bid of the Missouri Valley Constrution Company in the principal FOR WORK CONTEMPLAED

inch Dia.

amount of \$19,668.75 for the conlabor, materials, use of conand all else necessary to properly construct all of the improvements within Sewer District Number 1 as submitted on October 6, 1959, was the only bid submitted and therefore the lowest and best bid.

2 That the contract, performance and maintenance bond of the Missouri Valley Construction Company be approved and the Mayor and Clerk be authorized to sign the said contract.

Councilman Hiatt seconded the perly come before the Mayor and motion for adoption of the foreoing Resolution and after consi-D. C. Schaffer deration and the roll was called Mayor and the following voted AYE on the passage and adoption of said Resolution: McIntosh, Carroll, Gleeson, Janousek, Hiatt andRey-

adopted.

O. D. French

SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1 PROPOSAL FORM Cctober 6, 1959 of October, 1959. City of O'Neill, Nebraska

In compliance with your Notice to Contractors, the undersigned Intosh, Gleeson, Carroll, Janousek, proposed to furnish all the necessary equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus and other means of construction and to furnish all the materials and to do all the work to complete the construction of O'Neill Sewer District No. 1, con-Councilman McIntosh offered sisting primarily of Sewer Pipe the following resolution and and Culverts, and all required connections and appurtenances, in accordance with the plans, specifications and schedules and conditions on file and which we have examined, for the schedules of prices set forth below:

SCHEDULE OF PRICES BID

	Quan.	Unit	Unit Price	Amt.
12" Dia. Reinforced Con- crete Storm Drain Pipe	196	L.F.	\$ 3.50	\$ 686.00
27" Dia. Reinforced Con- crete Storm Drain Pipe	890	L.F.	9.00	8,010.00
27" Dia. Smooth Interior Corrugated Metal Drain Pipe	890	L.F.		
30" Dia. Reinforced Con- crete Storm Drain Pipe	454	L.F.	10.30	4,676.20
30" Dia. Smooth Interior Corrugated Metal Drain Pipe	454	L.F.		
36" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	60	L.F.	12.25	735.00
36" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	60	L.F.		
15" Reinforced Concrete Culvert Pipe	50	L.F.	4.50	225.00
15" Corrugated Metal Culvert Pipe	50	L.F.		
44" x 25" Corrugated Metal Arched Culvert Pipe	50	L.F.	10.00	500.00
Connection to Existing Man- hole	2	Ea.	60.00	120.00 1.120.00
Storm Drain Manhole	8	Ea. Ea.	280.00 150.00	1,200.00
Curb Inlet, Single	430	L.F.	.25	107.50
Reshaping of Open Ditch Build Ditch Lining	5	C.Y.	25.00	125.00
Remove Concrete Pave-	274	S.Y.	1.00	274.00
ment	274	S.Y.	4.50	1.233.00
Build Concrete Pavement	131	S.F.	.10	13.10
Remove Concrete Sidewalk	131	S.F.	.45	58.95
Build 4" Concrete Sidewalk	101	S.F.	-14	00.00
Removal of Trees, 6 to 11 inch Dia.	9	Ea.	35.00	315.00
Removal of Trees, 12 to 17 inch Dia.	4	Ea.	50.00	200.00
Removal of Trees, 18 to 24	1	Ea.	70.00	70.00

Total Lump Sum Bid for Items 0 to 18 Incl \$19,668.75 (Not including items 2a, 3a, 4a, and 5a) Total Lump Sum Bid for Items 1, 2a, 3a, 4a, 5a, and 6 to 18 incl.

lusion with any persons, firms or posal therefor on the 6th day of We propose to furnish a bond, as items numbers 1 to 19 inclusive,

required by the specifications, in as shown in schedule of prices bid ed to us. As an evidence of good faith in

submitting this proposal, we enclose herewith a certified check urer of the City of O'Neill, Nebraska, which in case we should made to us and to enter into con- part of this Contract. tract and file a bond within ten (10) days of such award, shall be braska, as liquidated damages.

The undersigned states that he is complying with and will continue to comply with fair labor standards, as defined in Sections part upon such procurement, and may be brought upon the bond 13-104-R. S., Nebraska, 1943, in the that he has not paid or promised covering the construction work pursuit of his business, and in the

suant to this bid: The undersigned states that he has had adequate experience and with, any brokerage, commission, 1959. experience record in construction or percentage upon the amount MISSOURI VALLEY CONSTRUCof the type of work bid upon. The and that he has not, in estimat-Synopsis of Experience Record retors accompanies this proposal.

If awarded a contract for the work contemplated, we agree to that all moneys payable to him SURETY complete that work prior to the expiration of a period of forty- tion of any other person for serfive (45) calendar days after award of contract. Name Missouri Valley Constr. Co. Title: Box 811

Address Grand Island, Nebraska SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1 CONTRACT THIS CONTRACT AND AGREE-MENT, made and entered into this 6th day of October 1959, by and between the City of O'Neill, Nebraska, Owner, and Missouri Valley Construction Company con-

WITNESSETH: That the Contractor, for and in consideration of the sum of \$19,668.75 Dollars, payable as set forth in the specifications constituting a part of this contract, hereby agrees to construct O'Neill Sewer District No. Pipe and Culverts, and appurten- tract pursuant to this bid. ances, complete, in accordance to be received by him hereunder, with the plans, specifications and special provisions therefor, and in agrees to pay all just claims for Motion by McIntosh and second-

The only person or parties in the location designated in the terested in this proposal as princi- special provisions, the various pal are those named herein, and items of work awarded said Conthis proposal is made without col- tractor by the acceptance of pro-October, 1959, as follows: being

\$19,668.75

part of this Contract.

forfeited to the City of O'Neill, Nethird person to solicit or obtain shall remain in full force and this Contract in his behalf, or to effect. cause or procure the same to be pursuit of his business, and in the execution of the contract purperson in consideration of such and delivered with such underprocurement, or in compensation standing for services in connection hereing the contract price demanded Principal quired in the Notice to Contractors accompanies this proposal. tors accompanies this proposal. commission or percentage; and SURETY CO hereunder are free from obligahave been rendered, in the pro-curement of this Contract. He Jack Stroh vices rendered, or supposed to Jack Stroh further agrees that any breach Jack Stron, Nebraska Resident of this warrant shall constitute Agent

adequate cause for the annulment of this Contract by the Owner, and STATE OF NEBRASKA that the said Owner may retain COUNTY OF HOLT for its own use, from any sums CITY OF O'NEILL due or to become due hereunder o paid or agreed to be paid.

complying with and will continue to comply with fair labor stand- have hereunto set my hand and designated project. ards in the pursuit of his business, the seal of my office this 22nd day 1. Description of change to be 1. consisting primarily of Sewer and in the execution of the Con- of October, 1959.

material, supplies, tools, fuels, lu- ed by Gleeson to approve change or cants, equipment, rental ma- order No. 1 in Paving District No. chinery, insurance premiums, and | 11, viz; services used or consumed in the construction of the work by him or any of his subcontractors, and or the payment of all laborers and mechanics for all labor per | Also Change order No. 2, Paving formed in the work by him or any of his subcontractors, and for all other just claims filed against him or any of his subcontractors in carrying out the provisions of this contract, and further agrees Also: Change Order No. 1 Paving that the Contractor's bond shall be District No. 19, viz: neld to cover all such claims.

That in consideration of ordgoing, the Owner hereby igrees to pay the Contractor romptly the amounts set forth erein, subject to the conditions set forth in the Contract, or any part thereof, as herein described. It is further understood and agreed that the Contractor shall not do any work or furnish any in writing by the Engineer. Any r any such materials which may The following voted NAY: None. be furnished, by the Contractor The passage of the Resolution without such written order first been concurred in by being given, shall be at his own more than a majority of the mem- risk, cost and expense; and the Also: Change Order No. 2, Paving pers elected to the City Council Contractor hereby convenants and District No. 29, viz: was by the Mayor declared agrees that he shall make no claim for compensation for work D. C. Schaffer so done, or any materials so

Mayor urnished. City Clerk parties hereto have set their hands District No. 31, viz: for the purpose herein expressed, to this and three (3) other instruments of like tenor, this 21st day

> Owner CITY OF O'NEILL, NEBRASKA District No. 32, viz: By D. C. Schaffer

Title Mayor Contractor Missouri Valley Construction Co. Title President

SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1 CONTRTCT BOND KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That we, Missouri Valley Construction Co. as Principal, and The Aetna Casualty and Security Company, as securities, are held noldson. The following voted NAY and firmly bound unto the City None. of O'Neill, Nebraska, in the penal sum of Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Dollars and Seventy Five Cents (\$19,668.75) Dollars, and for the payment of City Clerk which we do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executives and administrators, jointly, severally and firmly by these presents.

Dated: October 6th, A. D., 1959. is such that whereas, the above ley Construction Company. bounden Missouri Valley Construc-tion Co., of Grand Island, Ne- You are hereb braska, has been awarded by the the Following Change in the Plans City of O'Neill, Nebraska, the and/or Specifications for the Contract for the Construction of above designated project. O'Neill Sewer District No. 1, copy of which Contract together with all made: of its terms, covenants, conditions and stipulations is incorporated herein and made a part hereof as fully and amply as if said Conract were recited at length here-

NOW THEREFORE, if the said lissouri Valley Construction Co., as Principal shall in all respects fulfill this said Contract according Above Change is to be made as to the terms and the tenor thereof, and shall faithfully discharge the duties and obligations therein issumed, then the above obligation is to be void otherwise to be and remain in full force and

It is expressly understood and igreed that this bond is given to secure and does secure not only he faithful performance by the orineipal herein named of said Contract for the construction work as specified in said Contract, and in strict accordance with the terms of said Contract, and the plans and \$47,951.50. specifications made apart thereof and shall also well and truly per orm and fulfill all the undertak ng, covenants, terms, conditions and agreements of any and all luly authorized modifications of said Contract that may hereafter be made, notice of which modification tothe surely being hereby vaived, but that is given to ecure and does secure also paynent by the said bounden Missour Valley Construction Co. of all just claims for material, supplies, tools uel, lubricants, equipment, equipment rental, machinery, insurance premiums and services used or consumed in the construction of the amount of the contract award- in the proposal, which is made a the work by him or any of his subcontractors, and for the pay-That is is mutually understood ment of all laborers and meand agreed by parties hereto that chanics for all labor performed in the general and detailed plans, the the work by him or any of his for \$1,050.00, payable to the Treas- Contractor's bond, the proposal, subcontractors, and for all other all project specifications and just claims filed against him or special provisions, and all supple- any of his subcontractors in carry refuse or fail to accept an award mental written agreements are a ing out the provisions of this contract, and if such payment be The Contractor expressly war- made, then this obligation shall rants that he has employed no be null and void. Otherwise, it

No contract shall be valid which obtained upon compensation in seeks to limit the time to less any way contingent in whole or in than five years in which an action and this bond is made, executed

Signed this 6th day of October

Koenig, President

Hartford, Connecticut

(Seal Affixed)

I, O. D. French, the duly elected an amount equal to any broker- qualified and acting City Clerk of age, commission, or percentage, the City of O'Neill, in the County trict No. 19 Location: O'Neill, Neof Holt, in the State of Nebras- braska. All work required in carrying ka, hereby certify that the foreout this Contract shall be per- going is a true and complete copy formed in complance with the of all proceedings had to date in laws of the State of Nebraska. | connection with Sewer District The Contractor states that he is Number 1 of the City of O'Neill. the following change in the plans IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I and/or specifications for the above

> O. D. French City Clerk

\$80.00.

\$220.00.

\$140.00.

4. Summary of costs:

change orders -0-.

orders to date \$140.00.

Net increase of this change order

Total increase of all previous

Total increase of all change

Total estimated contract costs

AGREED TO BY: Kirkham,

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Change Item No. 8, Adjust M.

H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

Reason for ordering change.

Existing manhole Ring and

Cover found to be inadequate.

Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

This change order increases the

contract time by -0- working days.

Net increase of this change

Total increase of all previous

Total increase of all change

Total estimated contract costs

Note: This order is not effec-

APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer,

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

(a) Build 585 SY 6" Parking

Apron to permit parking in front

of two churches. (b) Change

Item No 7, Adjust M. H. Ring

and Cover, to read Furnish and

Install M. H. Ring and Cover.

2. Reason of change to be made

Existing M. H. Ring and Cover

Build 6" PCC Parking Apron 585

Cover 1 ea. at \$20.00 equals

Furnish and Install M. H Ring

and Cover 1 ea. at \$55.00 equals

This change order increases the

Net increase of this change order

Total increase of all previous

Total increase of all change

Total estimated contract costs

Note: This order is not effec-

AGREED TO BY: Kirkham,

authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock,

APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer,

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

trict No. 29, Location: O'Neill, Ne-

Contractor: Missouri Valley Con-

contract time by -0- working days.

4. Summary of costs:

change orders: None.

ive until approved by:

Michael and Associates,

orders to date \$2,141.00.

S.Y. at \$3.60 equals \$2,106.00.

found to be inadequate.

Order of City Council.

\$55.00.

\$2,141.00.

\$16,113.56

Agent, 10-14-1959.

Mayor, 10-19-1959.

struction Company.

To Contractor:

4. Summary of costs:

change orders \$569.20.

orders to date \$639.20.

order \$70.00.

To Contractor:

designated project.

\$12.082.00.

and Cover ea. at \$55.00 equals

Order of City Council.

To Contractor:

and Cover.

made:

Order of City Council. Change Item No 8, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

Change Items No 3, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

and Cover.

District No. 18, viz:

Change Item No 4, Adjust M Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover

lso: Change Order No. 2, Paving District No. 26, viz: Change Item No. 8, Adjust M. H Ring and Cover, Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover Also: Change Order No. 1, Paving until approved by

(a) Build 585 S.Y. 6" PCC Park-Michael and Associates, C. W. ing Apron to permit Parking in Ahern, Proj. front of two churches. (b) Change Item No. 7, Adjust Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, M. H. Ring and U Cover to read Agent, 10 14-19 Furnish and Install M.-H. Ring | APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer, Mayor, 10-19-1959. and Cover.

Change Item No. 13. Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read braska. Furnish and Install Manhole

Ring and Cover. struction Company. IT WITNESS WHEREOF, the Also: Change Order No. 1, Paving Change Items No. 3, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read and/or specifications for the above and/or specifications for the above Furnish and Install M. H. Ring designated project.

and Cover. Also: Change Order No. 1, Paving

(a)Delete Item No 4, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover. (b) Increase quantity Item No 5, furnish and install M. H. Ring and Cover, from 1 Ea. to 2 Ea. Also Change Order No. 1, Paving (Corporate Seal Affixed) District No. 33, viz:

Change Item No. 4, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover. as follows:

call the following Upon roll voted AYE: McIntosh, Gleeson, Carroll, Janousek, Hiatt, and Rey

D. C. Schaffer

O. D. French (SEAL)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 Name of Project: Paving District No 17, Location: O'Neill, Ne The condition of the obligation braska Contractor: Missouri Val-

You are hereby ordered to make tive until approved by:
AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, C. W. Ahern, Proj. Engr., 10-12-1959. AGREED TO BY: Contractor's 1. Description of Change to be

Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, Change Item No 8, Adjust M. H. Agent: 10-14-1959. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and install M. H. Ring and Mayor, 10-19-1959.

2. Reason for ordering change Existing M. H. Ring and Covers found to be inadequate, Order of City Council. braska.

3. Settlement for the Cost struction Company. Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover 7 Ea. at \$20.00 \$140.00.

Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover 7 Ea. at \$55.00 \$385.00 This change order increased the ntract time by 0 working days. Summary of Costs: Net Increase of this change

rder \$245.00. Total Increase of all previous change orders -0-. Total Increase of all change orders to date \$245.00. Total Estimated contract costs

Note: This order is not ef ective until approved by AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, C. W. Ahern, Proj. Engr. 10-12-1959. AGREED TO BY: Contractor's Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock,

Agent, 10-14-1959. APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaf-Mayor, 10-19-1959. CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 Name of Porject: Paving Dis-

rict No. 18, Location: O'Neill, Ne-Contractor: Missouri Valley Construction Company.

To Contractor: You are hereby ordered to make the following change in the plans and/or specifications for the

above designated project.

1. Description of Change to be Change Items No. 3, Adjust M H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and install M. H. Ring

and Cover. 2. Reason for ordering Change Existing M. H. Ring and Covers to be inadequate. Order of City Council.

3. Settlement for the cost of the above change is to be made as follows:

Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover. 3 Ea. At \$20.00 \$60.00. Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover. 3 Ea. at \$55.00 \$165.00.

This change increases the contract time by -0- working days. Summary of costs: Net Increase of this change order \$105.00.

Total Increase of all previous change orders \$1,512.00 Total increase of all change orders to date \$1,617.00. Total estimated contract costs \$13,988.32.

Note: This order is not effective until approved by: AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, C. W. Ahern, Proj. Eng. 10-12-1959. AGREED TO BY: Contractor's Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, Agent. 10-14-1959.

fer, Mayor, 10-19-1959. CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 Name of Project: Paving Dis-

APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaf-

Contractor: Missouri Valley Construction Company. To Contractor: You are hereby ordered to make

Change Item No. 4, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and Install M. H. Ring 2. Reason for ordering change: plans and/or specifications for 1. Description of change to be poned on account of the weather found to be inadequate.

Existing M. H. Ring and Cover the above designated project. 1. Description or change to be made: 3. Settlement for the cost of the Change Item No. 3, Adjust M. above change is to be made as

H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and install Manhole Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and rting and Cover. Cover 4 ea. at \$20.00 equals 2 Reason for ordering change Existing Manhole Ring and Furnish and Install M. H. Ring Cover round to be inadequate. and Cover 4 ea. at \$55.00 equals Order of City Council.

3. Settlement for the cost of the This change order increases the above change is to be made as contract time by -0- working days: follows:

4. Summary of costs: Net increase of this change order \$35.00.

change orders \$1,497.21. Total increase of all change orders to date \$1,532.21. Total estimated contract costs Note: This order is not effec-

ve until approved by: AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, chael and Associates, Proj. hern, Proj. Engr., 10-12-1959. AGREED TO BY: Contractor's' AGREED TO BY: Contractor's

forized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, tive until approved by: APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer, CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Name of Project: Paving Dis- Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, her home Saturday afternoon. Name of Project: Paving District No. 31 Location: O'Neill, Ne- Agent, 10-14-1959. trict No. 26, Location: O'Neill, Ne-Contractor: Missouri Valley Con- Mayor, 10-19-1959. Contractor: Missouri Valley Conuction Company.

To Contractor: You are hereby ordered to make Gleeson that meeting adjourn You are hereby ordered to make the following change in the plans the following change in the plans Motion carried.

designated project. 1. Description of change to be 1. Description of change to be made

Change Item No. 3, Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover, to read Furnish and install M. H. Ring and Cover. 2. Reason for ordering change Existing M. H. Ring and Covers found to be inadequate.

3. Settlement for the cost of the 3. Settlement for the cost of the above change is to be made as above change order is to be made follows:

Order of the City Council.

Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover 2 ea. at \$20.00 equals Out," that was to have been held Cover 2 ea. at \$20.00 equals \$40.00. Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

and Cover 2 ea. at \$55.00 equals \$110.00 This change order increases the ontract time by -0- working days. 4. Summary of costs: Net increase of this change

order \$70.00. Total increase of all previous change orders -0-. Total increase of all change orders to date \$70.00. Total estimated contract costs \$7,706.90. Note: This order is not effec-

tibe until approved by: AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, C. W. Ahern, Proj. Engr., 10-12-1959. AGREED TO BY: Contractor's Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, Agent, 10-14-1959. APPROVED BY D. C. Schaffer, Mayor, 10-19-1959.

CHANGE ORLER NO. 1 Name of project Paving Dis-Name of Project: Paving District No. 32, Location: O'Neill, Netrict No. 28, Location: O'Neill, Ne- braska.

Contractor: Missour Valley Con-Contractor: Missouri Valley Construction Company To Contractor: You are hereby ordered to make

You are hereby ordered to make the following change in the plans the following change in the plans and/or specifications for the and/or specifications for the above above designated project. 1. Description of change to be 1. Description of change to be

made: (a) Delete Item No. 4, Adjust M. H. Ring an_ Cover. (b) Increase quantity Item No. Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and cover, from 1 ea. to

2. Reason for ordering change: Existing M. H. Ring and Covers found to be inadequate. Order of City Council. 3. Settlement for the cost of the

3. Settlement for the cost of the above change is to be made as above change is to be made as follows (a) Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Cover 1 ea. at \$20.00 equals Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and

\$20.00. (b) Furnish and Install M. H. Ring and Cover 1 ea. at \$55.00 equals \$55.00. This change order increases the ontract time by -0- working days.

4. Summary of costs: Net increase of this change order \$35.00. Total increase of all previous change orders -0-. Total increase of all change orders to date \$35.00. Total estimated contract costs

\$10.568.99. Note: This order is not effective until approved by AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, C. W. Ahern, Proj Engr., 10-12-1959.

AGREED TO BY: Contractor's Ahern, Proj. Engr., 10-12-1959. Authorized Rep., AGREED TO BY: Contractor's Agent, 10-14-1959. Authorized Rep., W. L. Grewcock, APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer, Mayor, 10-19-1959. CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Name of Project: Paving District No. 33, Location: O'Neill, Ne-Name of Project: Paving Dis- braska. Contractor: Missouri Valley Con-

struction Company. To Contractor:

You are hereby ordered to make the following change in the plans You are hereby ordered to and/or specifications for the above make the following change in the designated project.

AUCTION

The undersigned will sell their personal property at public auction at the place located 4 miles south of Naper and 11/2 east, OR 13 miles west of Butte, OR 23 miles north of Stuart and 11/2 east. Road will be marked.

MON., **NOV.** 23

38 Head of Cattle 38 4 2 to 3-year-old ewes and 3 yearling ewes Complete Line of Machinery

Some Alfalfa Hay and Prairie Hay MR. AND MRS. PHIL HART

OWNERS

Ed Thorin, O'Neill and Northwest Security National Bank of Gregory, Clerk Roy Kirwan, Butte, Auctioneers

made Wednesday evening at the school Change Item No. 4, Adjust M. Ring and Cover, to read auditorium. Furnish and install M. H. Ring

Furnish and Install M. H. Ring

and Cover 2 ea. at \$55 00 equals

found to be inadequate.

1. Summary of costs:

change orders -0-

orders to date \$70.00.

Ahern, Proj. Engr., 10 12-1959.

APPROVED BY: D. C. Schaffer,

There being no further business,

motion by Hiatt and seconded by

order \$70.00.

\$9,709.80.

Inman News

spent Wednesday visiting in the 2. Reason for ordering change: home of Mr. and Mrs. Gy Hull Existing M H. Ring and Covers at Redbird. Order of the City Council

Mrs. James McMahan a ended a state meeting of Symphony 3. Settlement for the cost of the Chapter OES at O'Neill Thursday above change is to be made as evening and was an overnight

and plans are to present it this

Mr. and Mrs. Abert Reynolds

guest of Mrs. George Peterson, Delete: Adjust M. H. Ring and Mr. and Mrs. Gerald Snyde Cover 2 ea. at \$20 00 equals

and daughter of O'Neill were Sun day afternoon visitors in the home f Mrs. Ray Siders. Clark Gaughenhaugh, Dick C ventry, Harold Sobotka, Ned and

leil Kelley who attend collece Net increase of this change Norfolk spent the weekend here with their parents. Total increase of all previous Mrs. Kenneth Kestenboltz ha returned from St. Anthony's hosp. Total increase of all change

tal where she was a medical Total estimated contract costs patient for several days. Mrs. M. L. Harkins was taken Note: This order is not effect to St. Anthony's hospital on Fi

day. Mrs. Walter Ubben went AGREED TO BY: Kirkham, Michael and Associates, D. W. Omaha on Wednesday and was patient at the Methodist hospital AGREED TO BY: Contractor's until Saturday. She returned

> Try The Frontier Want Ads - It Pays !

By Mrs. James McMahan Northeast Corner Mr. and Mrs. G. E. Hartigan of 4th & Douglas and family of Lexington spent the weekend visiting in the homes of O'NEILL, NEBR Mr. and Mrs. James Coventry and Bill and Mrs. Mary Hartigan. Ivan Couch who is employed at

Campbell spent the weekend here with his family. The junior class play, "Lights

last Thursday evening was post-

DR. H. D. GILDERSLEEVE OPTOMETRIST

Ph. 167 - Office brs. 9 to Eyes Examined-Glasses Fitted Monday Thru Saturday Closed Wednesday

AUCTION

Due to ill health, I will sell my livestock and farm machinery at public auction on the farm located 41/2 miles South and 5 miles West of Clearwater or 8 miles West and 7 miles North and 21/4 miles West and 1/2 mile North of Elgin, on-

WED., **NOV.** 25 Lunch Stand on the Grounds

120 Head of Livestock 120 **Complete Line of Machinery**

Some Buildings - Hay and Feed

Vincent and Geraldine Taylor OWNERS

Wirges and Donner, Auctioneers Citizens State Bank, Clerk

AUCTION SALE MONDAY, NOVEMBER 23

Starting at 12 O'clock Sharp Having decided to discontinue our ranching operations we will sell the following described property on the ranch located 4 miles west of Stuart, Nebr., on hiway 20, and 134 miles north-

137 Head of Cattle 137 95 Head of high grade Angus breeding cows 3 to 8 years and bred to good Angus bulls. Twelve have calves at side. Will be sorted and sold in groups. Owners have sold many calves for 4-H club purposes which have been blue ribbon winners.

3 Registered Angus bulls, 2 are from the D. J. Cole herd at Merriman, Nebr. 9 Holstein and Guernsey milk cows to start freshening in

5 Holstein heifer calves, 2 Guernsey yearling heifers, one 2-year-old Curtis Candy bull, 10 bucket calves.

FARM MACHINERY

IHC ½-ton pickup, lock rear end, 16,000 miles; A-C 1955 WD 45 tractor; 2 9N Ford tractors; Ford tractor reversed with sweep; 2 12 and 1 14-ft. hay rakes; 3-raks hitch for Ford; 20-ft. hydraulic rake; Kelly Ryan pull side delivery rake; A-C round baler; No. 16 IHC mower; No. 7 trail mower; AEO Ford mower; IHC manure spreader; Sorey slide hay stacker; heavy underslung, extra long; 10-inch PTO JD hammermill; power digger for Ford; rear mount dirt scoop; rear mount loader for Ford; grader for Ford; 10-ft. V snow plow for A-C; winch, short stinger; oil tank heater; pump jack; air compressor; 2-wheel underslung; 300-gal. fuel tank; 4-barrel fuel tank on stand; squeeze type calf branding chute; hoist for 3/4-ton pickup; 2-wheel trailer; garden tracctor; 2 power lawn mowers; 75-ft. TV tower with antenna; electric welder; acetylene welder with welding and cutting torches; shop equipment and tools; 2-unit Surge milker; 2 stock saddles; McD. self-wash cream separator; 8x10-ft. calf shed; 2 calf creep feeders; 2 feed bunks; set 13x28 tractor chains; cream cans; 5-qt. milk pasteurizer; 1-gal. ice cream freezer; 2-qt. automatic ice cream freezer; 4-section harrow; Comfort Cover for WD 45 A-C; table model DeLaval cream separator; milk pails and misc.

HAY

6,000 Round Bales of Hay and Alfalfa; 23 Stacks of 1959 Hay and 8 Stacks of 1958 Hay.

HOUSEHOLD GOODS

8-ft. electic refrigerator; kitchen table and chair set; dining room set with extension table and 6 chairs, with buffet to match; extra good bedroom set; 2 beds, complete; uprght piano and stool, good; swivel rocker; stiff back chair; four folding chairs; 2-burner Superflame oil heater with fan; Rexair vacuum cleaner; 8-ft. redwood picnic table; roll type desk with typewriter; watch repair table and tools; 7-qt. Burpee pressure cooker; Skelgas 2burner hot plate; baby cribs and many other articles.

Terms: Cash, or make arrangements with clerk Lunch will be served on the premises

Earl W. and Mildred R. Hoatson

C. E. McClerg and Dean Fleming, Auctioneers Tri-County Bank, Clerk, Stuart, Nebr.